
GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

Spare parts list
6720620406

(2020/07) 

07/07/2020 1 6720620406



07/07/2020 2 6720620406



07/07/2020 3 6720620406



1   

Casing GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

Spare parts list

07/07/2020 4 6720620406



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 K
B

R
1
6

 K
B

R
2
1

 K
B

R
2
8

 K
B

R
3
5

 K
B

R
4
2

 K
W

B
2

8

 K
W

B
3

5

 K
W

B
4

2

1 Case Front Panel Assembly 8 716 117 483 n n n n n n n n

2 Case Side Panel LH Assembly 8 716 117 484 n n n n n n n n

3 Case Side Panel RH Assembly 8 716 117 249 n n n n n

3 Case Side Panel RH Assembly 8 716 117 485 n n n

4 Case Top Panel Assembly 8 716 117 486 n n n n n n n n

5 Cover 8 716 118 273 n n n n n n n n

6 screw (10x) M5x10 2 914 411 420 0 n n n n n n n n

7 Trade mark badge BOSCH 8 716 011 807 0 n n n n n n n n

8 Washer 8 710 302 042 0 n n n n n

9 Exhaust pipe union 8 710 735 296 0 n n n n n n n n

10 Expansion vessel 8 715 407 328 0 n n n

11 Shape Screw M4 (1x) packed 8 713 407 021 0 n n n n n n n n

12 Washer Ø80mm 8 711 004 232 0 n n n n n n n n

13 Resonator 8 716 117 337 n n n n

14 Adaptor 8 716 117 334 n n n n n n n n

16 Silencer 8 710 725 353 0 n n n n n n n n

17 Seal 8 711 004 278 0 n n n n n n n n

18 Throttle disc 8 710 100 209 0 n n n n n n n

19 Screw M5x20mm 8 716 117 397 n n n n n n n n

20 Seal 8 716 117 487 n n n n n n n n

21 Damper (2x) 8 713 204 016 0 n n n n n n n n

22 Assembly Junction Box Cover 8 716 117 488 n n n n n n n n

24 Screw (10x) 2 910 611 424 0 n n n n n n n n

26 Case Inner Door 8 716 117 490 n n n n n n n n

27 Foot M8 8 716 117 299 n n n n n n n n

28 Nut M8 with flange 8 718 682 332 0 n n n n n n n n

29 Nut 4,8mm (10x) 8 710 609 015 0 n n n n n n n n

30 Clip Capillary Guide 8 716 117 033 n n n n n n n n

31 Washer 8 710 103 209 0 n n n

32 Screw metrical thread Spec M5x12mm (10X) 8 716 117 491 n n n

33 Hinge Bracket LH 8 716 117 492 n n n n n n n n

34 Bracket RH 8 716 117 493 n n n n n n n n

35 Bracket Control Box Assembly 8 716 117 494 n n n n n n n n

1

GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

Casing

Remarks

07/07/2020 5 6720620406



2   

Spare parts list

Heat Exchanger GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

07/07/2020 6 6720620406



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 K
B

R
1
6

 K
B

R
2
1

 K
B

R
2
8

 K
B

R
3
5

 K
B

R
4
2

 K
W

B
2

8

 K
W

B
3

5

 K
W

B
4

2

1 Heat exchanger block (+ set of gaskets) 8 737 707 231 n n n n n n n n

2 Nut 8 713 301 196 0 n n n n n n n n

3 Set of washers 8 710 103 206 0 n n n n n n n n

4 Flue gas collector 8 718 006 944 0 n n n n n n n n

5 Temperature limiter 8 722 963 858 0 n n n n n n n n

6 Sensor NTC- Control Stat 8 716 117 332 n n n n n n n n

7 Bracket NTC WB5 8 716 117 331 n n n n n n n n

8 Cover 8 711 000 262 0 n n n n n n n n

9 Sealing 8 710 103 153 0 n n n n n n n n

10 Shield 8 718 003 836 0 n n n n n n n n

11 Clip (10x) 8 710 100 190 0 n n n n n n n n

12 electrode 8 718 664 920 0 n n n n n n n n

14 Gasket electrode Insulfrax (10x) 8 737 708 824 n n n n n n n n

15 Burner 8 718 006 658 0 n n n n n n n n

16 Burner sealing 8 711 004 168 0 n n n n n n n n

17 Cover 8 715 406 318 0 n n n n

17 Cover 8 715 416 029 0 n n n n

19 Seal 8 711 004 146 0 n n n n n n n n

20 Bracket fan 8 716 117 333 n n n n n

21 Fixing bolt 8 710 305 297 0 n n n n n n n n

23 Washer 8 710 103 155 0 n n n n n n n n

24 Bracket Heat Cell Fixing 8 716 117 328 n n n n n n n n

31 Fixing set 8 710 305 296 0 n n n n n n n n

33 Screw Set 8 716 117 339 n n n n n n n n

36 Temperature limiter assy 8 710 506 267 0 n n n n n n n n

37 Fixing set 8 719 928 487 0 n n n n n n n n

38 Washer 1" (10x) 8 710 103 046 0 n n n n n n n n

  Service Kit WB5 8 737 707 990 n n n n n n n n

2

GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

Heat Exchanger

Remarks

07/07/2020 7 6720620406



4   

Spare parts list

Gas Valve GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

07/07/2020 8 6720620406



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 K
B

R
1
6

 K
B

R
2
1

 K
B

R
2
8

 K
B

R
3
5

 K
B

R
4
2

 K
W

B
2

8

 K
W

B
3

5

 K
W

B
4

2

1 Fan RG130 USA 8 718 226 185 0 n n n n

2 Diaphragm Valve 8 716 119 295 n n n n n n n n

3 Pipe 8 716 117 336 n n n n n n n

4 Gas valve USA 8 718 226 391 0 n n n n n n n n

7 Gas Pipe 8 716 117 501 n n n n n n n n

9 Washer set-mounting set 8 716 115 535 0 n n n n n n n n

10 Pressure balance tube 8 718 221 063 0 n n n n n n n n

11 Gas pipe top USA 8 718 225 762 0 n n n n n n n n

13 Gas pipe 8 710 735 387 0 n n n n n n n n

14 Lead seal (10x) 8 712 305 092 0 n n n n n n n n

16 Washer 8 729 000 183 0 n n n n n

16 Washer 8 737 709 314 n n n

17 Fan RG128 USA 8 718 226 184 0 n n n n

18 O-ring (10x) 8 722 880 175 0 n n n n

19 Screw M4x8 2 914 411 412 0 n n n n

20 Air limiter 8 710 505 210 0 n n n n

20 Air limiter 8 710 505 212 0 n n n

20 Air Limiter 8 716 117 452 n

21 Connecting flange 8 710 506 279 0 n n n n

22 Nipple USA Gas 3/4´´ 8 716 117 502 n n n n n n n n

23 Wireform spring (10x) 8 714 606 002 0 n n n n n n n n

24 Screw M4x6 Taptite ZC PL P/H (10X) 2 914 411 424 0 n n n n n n n n

4

GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

Gas Valve

Remarks

07/07/2020 9 6720620406



5

A  

Tubes GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

Spare parts list

07/07/2020 10 6720620406



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 K
W

B
2

8

 K
W

B
3

5

 K
W

B
4

2

1 Siphon 8 710 506 271 0 n n n

2 Cover 8 710 506 273 0 n n n

5 Pipe Expansion Vessel 8 716 117 514 n n n

7 Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 n n n

8 O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1x) 8 716 106 748 0 n n n

9 Pipe Flow 8 716 119 506 n n n

9 Conversion_kit Combi PRV Pipe 8 750 301 549 n n n

10 Washer Bonded 19.9mm (10X) 8 716 112 259 0 n n n

11 O-ring 8 710 205 085 0 n n n

12 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 n n n

13 Return pipe 8 710 735 324 0 n n n

14 Return pipe CH 8 716 117 516 n n n

15 Washer 23.9 x 17.2 x 1.5 (X1) 8 716 115 674 0 n n n

17 Pipe DHW Inlet 8 716 117 517 n n n

18 Saftey Clip Supply Sensor 8 716 106 488 0 n n n

19 Pipe DHW Flow 8 716 117 518 n n n

20 Pipe CH Flow 8 716 117 519 n n n

21 Connector Block 8 718 688 953 0 n n n

21 Conversion_kit Combi PRV Pipe 8 750 301 549 n n n

22 Pressure Gauge USA 8 716 117 503 n n n

23 O-ring 2.62 x 6.02 ID EPDM (10x) 8 716 140 810 0 n n n

24 Assembly Upper Rear Pipe 8 716 119 511 n n n

24 Conversion_kit Combi PRV Pipe 8 750 301 549 n n n

25 O-ring 26,34 x 5,33 (5x) 8 710 205 098 0 n n n

26 Washer set 8 710 103 154 0 n n n

27 O-ring 13.87 X 3.53 L (10x) 8 716 107 439 0 n n n

28 Cap Closing Connection 8 716 117 508 n n n

29 Temperature sensor 8 714 500 117 0 n n n

29 Temperature Sensor 8 716 119 512 n n n

30 Assembly LLH 8 716 117 509 n n n

31 Wireform spring (10x) 8 714 606 004 0 n n n

32 Safety valve USA 30psi 8 716 117 919 n n n

33 Retaining spring 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 n n n

34 SCREW M5X32 8 716 771 687 0 n n n

35 Assembly LLH Plunger 8 716 117 512 n n n

36 DHW Filter insert 8 716 106 486 0 n n n

37 Washer 1" (10x) 8 710 103 046 0 n n n

38 Nipple MAPL USA G 1/2 - 3/4" NPT 8 716 117 522 n n n

39 Flow Sensor Assy 8 716 117 513 n n n

41 Hose 8 718 220 106 0 n n n

42 Washer 60 x 41 x 3 8 716 117 918 n n n

43 Air vent manual 1/4 bsp 8 716 140 516 0 n n n

44 O-Ring 3.0 sec x 21.5 i/d e.p. 8 716 140 826 0 n n n

45 Adaptor 3/4" NPT 8 716 119 513 n n n

46 Clip - retaining 8 716 148 322 0 n n n

47 Conversion_kit Combi PRV Pipe 8 750 301 549 n n n

5A  

GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

Tubes

Before FD075

Before FD075

After FD074

After FD074

Before FD075

After FD074

Before FD075

After FD074

Before FD075

Remarks

07/07/2020 11 6720620406



5

B  

Spare parts list

Tubes GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

07/07/2020 12 6720620406



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 K
B

R
1
6

 K
B

R
2
1

 K
B

R
2
8

 K
B

R
3
5

 K
B

R
4
2

1 Siphon 8 710 506 271 0 n n n n n

2 Cover 8 710 506 273 0 n n n n n

5 Pressure Gauge USA 8 716 117 503 n n n n n

6 Retaining spring 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 n n n n n

7 O-ring 2.62 x 6.02 ID EPDM (10x) 8 716 140 810 0 n n n n n

8 Flow Pipe 8 716 119 510 n n n n n

8 Conversion_kit Regular PRV Pipe 8 750 301 306 n n n n n

9 Washer 1" (10x) 8 710 103 046 0 n n n n n

10 Return 8 716 117 505 n n n n n

11 Clip Wire 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 n n n n n

12 Retaining spring 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 n n n n n

13 Plug 8 718 226 183 0 n n n n n

14 Safety valve USA 30psi 8 716 117 919 n n n n n

15 Expansion_vessel Plug 8 716 117 898 n n n n n

18 Pump ZBR USA 8 718 226 172 0 n n n n n

19 Return pipe 8 710 735 450 0 n n n n n

22 Plug 8 713 301 152 0 n n n n n

23 O-ring 26,34 x 5,33 (5x) 8 710 205 098 0 n n n n n

24 Washer set 8 710 103 154 0 n n n n n

25 Temperature sensor 8 714 500 117 0 n n n n n

25 Temperature Sensor 8 716 119 512 n n n n n

25 Conversion_kit Regular PRV Pipe 8 750 301 306 n

28 Cap Closing Connection 8 716 117 508 n n n n n

29 O-ring 8 710 205 085 0 n n n n n

30 Assembly LLH 8 716 117 509 n n n n n

31 Washer 23.9 x 17.2 x 1.5 (X1) 8 716 115 674 0 n n n n n

32 Pipe CH Return Regular 8 716 117 510 n n n n n

33 Connector Block 8 718 688 953 0 n n n n n

33 Conversion_kit Regular PRV Pipe 8 750 301 306 n n n n n

34 Assembly Upper Rear Pipe 8 716 119 511 n n n n n

34 Conversion_kit Regular PRV Pipe 8 750 301 306 n n n n n

36 Assembly LLH Plunger 8 716 117 512 n n n n n

37 Flow Sensor Assy 8 716 117 513 n n n n n

38 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 n n n n n

40 Hose 8 718 220 106 0 n n n n n

41 Washer 60 x 41 x 3 8 716 117 918 n n n n n

42 O-Ring 3.0 sec x 21.5 i/d e.p. 8 716 140 826 0 n n n n n

43 Adaptor 3/4" NPT 8 716 119 513 n n n n n

44 Air vent manual 1/4 bsp 8 716 140 516 0 n n n n n

45 Clip - retaining 8 716 148 322 0 n n n n n

46 Conversion_kit Regular PRV Pipe 8 750 301 306 n n n n n

5B  

GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

Tubes

Before FD074,Before FD075

After FD074

Before FD075

After FD074

Before FD075

Before FD075

After FD074

Before FD075

After FD074

Before FD075

Remarks

07/07/2020 13 6720620406



6   

Spare parts list

Control Box GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

07/07/2020 14 6720620406



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 K
B

R
1
6

 K
B

R
2
1

 K
B

R
2
8

 K
B

R
3
5

 K
B

R
4
2

 K
W

B
2

8

 K
W

B
3

5

 K
W

B
4

2

1 Control_unit HT3 GZT5-II Bosch USA 8 737 704 671 0 n n n n n n n n

2 Rotary selector 8 716 011 785 0 n n n n n n n n

3 Cover 8 711 000 302 0 n n n n n n n n

4 Cover 8 717 207 680 0 n n n n n n n n

6 Set of connectors 8 714 404 348 0 n n n n n n n n

7 Printed Circuit 8 748 300 739 0 n n n n n n n n

8 Screw 8 713 403 029 0 n n n n n n n n

9 Backpanel 8 613 560 409 0 n n n n n n n n

10 Code plug 2500 (NG) 8 714 432 500 0 n

10 Code plug 2501 (NG) 8 714 432 501 0 n

10 Code plug 2502 (NG) 8 714 432 502 0 n

10 Code plug 2503 (NG) 8 714 432 503 0 n

10 Code plug 2504 (NG) 8 714 432 504 0 n

10 Code plug 2505 (LPG) 8 714 432 505 0 n

10 Code plug 2506 (LPG) 8 714 432 506 0 n

10 Code plug 2507 (LPG) 8 714 432 507 0 n

10 Code plug 2508 (LPG) 8 714 432 508 0 n

10 Code plug 2509 (LPG) 8 714 432 509 0 n

10 Code Plug 2520 (NG) 8 714 432 520 0 n

10 Code Plug 2521 (LPG) 8 714 432 521 0 n

10 Code plug 2524 (NG) 8 714 432 524 0 n

10 Code plug 2525 (LPG) 8 714 432 525 0 n

10 Code Plug 2528 (NG) 8 714 432 528 0 n

10 Code Plug 2529 (LPG) 8 714 432 529 0 n

11 Cover 8 737 702 329 0 n n n n n n n n

12 Grommet (10x) 8 710 506 185 0 n n n

16 Earth Harness 8 716 117 523 n n n n n n n n

17 Harness Low Voltage Appliance 8 716 117 524 n n n n n n n n

20 Fuse 8 744 503 045 0 n n n n n n n n

21 Harness Accessories 8 716 117 525 n n n n n n n n

22 Cable Storage Tank Pump 8 716 117 526 n n n n n

23 Cable Mains 120 V 8 716 117 527 n n n n n n n n

24 Cable CH Pump 8 716 117 528 n n n n n n n n

25 Cable Power Cord Fan Assembly 8 716 117 529 n n n n n n n n

35 Cable Pump Harness USA 8 716 117 530 n n n n n n n n

36 Ignition Harness 8 716 106 799 0 n n n n n n n n

37 M4 X 14 PT POZI PAN Z/P SCREW 2 914 201 304 0 n n n n n n n n

38 Connector Tab Header Rast 5 White 8 716 118 097 n n n n n n n n

39 Connector tab headers Rast 5-Red 8 716 118 098 n n n n n

40 Connector tab headers Rast 5-Black 8 716 118 099 n n n n n n n n

41 Connectors 8 716 117 758 n n n n n n n n

  LPG Conversion Kit 42kw Regular 8 716 117 521 n

  LPG Conversion Kit 35kw Regular 8 716 117 534 n

  LPG Conversion Kit 28kw Regular 8 716 117 535 n

  LPG Conversion Kit 21kw Regular 8 716 117 536 n

  LPG Conversion Kit 16kw Regular 8 716 117 538 n

  LPG Conversion Kit 42kw Combi 8 716 117 539 n

  LPG Conversion Kit 35kw Combi 8 716 117 540 n

  LPG Conversion Kit 28kw Combi 8 716 117 541 n

6

GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

Control Box

Remarks

07/07/2020 15 6720620406



7   

Hydraulics GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

Spare parts list

07/07/2020 16 6720620406



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 K
W

B
2

8

 K
W

B
3

5

 K
W

B
4

2

1 Heat exchanger plates 8 716 108 212 0 n n n

2 Seal 15mm 8 716 106 435 0 n n n

3 SUPPLY MANIFOLD COMPLETE 8 716 106 356 0 n n n

5 RUBBER BUSHING 8 716 106 425 0 n n n

6 Washer 18,5x24,3 (10x) 8 716 771 259 0 n n n

7 Sensor NTC 8 716 117 532 n n n

8 O-ring 7,75x2,1 (10x) 8 710 205 080 0 n n n

9 Wire Clip 10MM 8 716 117 533 n n n

11 O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1x) 8 716 106 748 0 n n n

12 Clip Wire 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 n n n

13 Safety Clip 13mm (1x) 8 716 106 549 0 n n n

14 Plug 8 716 106 566 0 n n n

16 Tee 8 716 117 396 n n n

18 Pump USA 8 718 226 173 0 n n n

19 SAFETY PUMP CLIP 8 716 106 438 0 n n n

21 O-ring 23x4 (x10) 8 716 771 353 0 n n n

22 Air vent valve 8 716 106 445 0 n n n

23 Return unit 8 716 106 844 0 n n n

24 Saftey Clip Supply Sensor 8 716 106 488 0 n n n

25 Pressure relief valve DHW 8 717 401 029 0 n n n

26 O-Ring 6,00x2,50 WRAS/KTW (1x) 8 716 116 074 0 n n n

27 Filling valve 8 716 771 432 0 n n n

28 Expansion_vessel Plug 8 716 117 507 n n n

29 O-ring 13.87 X 3.53 L (10x) 8 716 107 439 0 n n n

30 SAFETY CLIP INLET ADAPTER 8 716 106 432 0 n n n

31 DIVERTER VALVE ASSEMBLY 8 716 106 845 0 n n n

32 DIVERTER VALVE ASSEMBY MOTOR 8 716 106 847 0 n n n

33 SCREW M5 STAINLESS 8 716 106 848 0 n n n

34 FLOW TURBINE ADAPTER 8 716 106 433 0 n n n

35 Turbine 8 737 600 781 0 n n n

37 O-ring 22x3 (10X) 8 716 117 069 n n n

38 Flow restrictor 15ltr. Lime 8 716 105 869 0 n

38 Flow regulator type E-W 10 l/min 8 716 141 057 0 n

38 Flow regulator type E-W 12 l/min red 8 716 141 061 0 n

39 Silencer 8 737 600 963 0 n n n

40 Plug 8 716 106 567 0 n n n

41 O-ring 16x3 EPDM (10x) 8 716 107 436 0 n n n

45 O-ring 8 710 205 085 0 n n n

46 DIVERTER VALVE HOUSING 8 716 112 786 0 n n n

47 Screw & washer assembly M5x30 8 716 106 452 0 n n n

7

GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

Hydraulics

Remarks

07/07/2020 17 6720620406



9   

Spare parts list

Additional Spare Part GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

07/07/2020 18 6720620406



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 K
B

R
1
6

 K
B

R
2
1

 K
B

R
2
8

 K
B

R
3
5

 K
B

R
4
2

 K
W

B
2

8

 K
W

B
3

5

 K
W

B
4

2

  Packaging 8 716 117 537 n n n n n n n n

  Adapter Minimum pressure switch 8 718 226 386 0 n n n n n n n n

9

GREENSTAR FS

GREENSTAR FS COMBI

Additional Spare Part

Remarks

07/07/2020 19 6720620406



Canada,USA7 733 600 084 KWB42-3A23S3123

Canada,USA7 733 600 082 KWB28-3A23S3123

Canada,USA7 733 600 083 KWB35-3A23S3123

Canada,USA7 733 600 080 KBR35-3A23S3123

Canada,USA7 733 600 081 KBR42-3A23S3123

Canada,USA7 733 600 078 KBR21-3A23S3123

Canada,USA7 733 600 079 KBR28-3A23S3123

Canada,USA7 733 600 077 KBR16-3A23S3123

Types of appliances

Appliance Ordering no. Country S-Nr. Remarks

07/07/2020 20 6720620406



07/07/2020 21 6720620406


